
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,547

 20,379

 406

 621

 78

 15

 229

 819

 774

 90.4%

 1.8%

 2.8%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 3.6%

 3.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,701

 20,521

 407

 624

 78

 15

 230

 826

 775

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,145

 15,785

 267

 412

 63

 11

 154

 453

 456

 17,299

 15,927

 268

 415

 63

 11

 155

 457

 460

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 895

 1,923

 526

 913

 1,796

 3,387

 1,859

 843

 1,741

 458

 933

 1,767

 3,370

 2,136

 1,738

 3,664

 984

 1,846

 3,563

 6,757

 3,995

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,329

 2,378

 19,089

 2

 10,906

 9,163

 7,058

 2,105

 1,743

 218

 209

 2,807

 1,866

 312

 629

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,15

2,4

13,14,19

9

205,282,283,285,286,375,396,402,436,445,446,462,463,465,470,471,484,492

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 90.4%

 1.8%

 2.7%

 0.3%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 3.6%

 3.4%

 92.1%

 100.0%

 1.6%

 2.4%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.6%

 2.7%

 100.0%

 92.1%

 2.4%

 0.4%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.7%

 2.6%

 1.5%

 4.0%

 8.5%

 2.3%

 4.0%

 8.0%

 15.0%

 8.2%

 3.7%

 7.7%

 2.0%

 4.1%

 7.8%

 14.9%

 9.5%

 7.7%

 16.3%

 4.4%

 8.2%

 15.8%

 30.0%

 17.7%

 100.0%

 84.0%

 64.7%

 19.3%

 16.0%

 96.1%

 10.6%

 85.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 66.5%

 11.1%

 22.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 12




