Kansas House District 12

(number and percent of total population)									
	Census	Census A		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	22,547	100.0%	22,701	100.0%	17,145	100.0%	17,299	100.0%	
White	20,379	90.4%	20,521	90.4%	15,785	92.1%	15,927	92.1%	
Black	406	1.8%	407	1.8%	267	1.6%	268	1.5%	
American Indian	621	2.8%	624	2.7%	412	2.4%	415	2.4%	
Asian	78	0.3%	78	0.3%	63	0.4%	63	0.4%	
Hawaiian	15	0.1%	15	0.1%	11	0.1%	11	0.1%	
Other Races	229	1.0%	230	1.0%	154	0.9%	155	0.9%	
Two or More Races	819	3.6%	826	3.6%	453	2.6%	460	2.7%	
Hispanic (all races)	774	3.4%	775	3.4%	456	2.7%	457	2.6%	

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	22,329	96.1%				
Persons living alone	2,378	10.6%				
Persons living in families	19,089	85.5%				
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%				

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
Total	2,807	100.0%				
Married Couples	1,866	66.5%				
Female Householder, no spouse	629	22.4%				
Male Householder, no spouse	312	11.1%				

Family households with persons under 18

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	895	4.0%	843	3.7%	1,738	7.7%	
6 to 17 years of age	1,923	8.5%	1,741	7.7%	3,664	16.3%	
18 to 21 years of age	526	2.3%	458	2.0%	984	4.4%	
22 to 29 years of age	913	4.0%	933	4.1%	1,846	8.2%	
30 to 44 years of age	1,796	8.0%	1,767	7.8%	3,563	15.8%	
45 to 64 years of age	3,387	15.0%	3,370	14.9%	6,757	30.0%	
65 years of age and older	1,859	8.2%	2,136	9.5%	3,995	17.7%	

Housing Units							
(number of units; percent of all units)							
Total	10,906	100.0%					
Occupied	9,163	84.0%					
Owner occupied	7,058	64.7%					
Renter occupied	2,105	19.3%					
Vacant	1,743	16.0%					

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	218					
Persons in nursing homes	209					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 14,15
Congressional Districts: 2,4
Judicial Districts: 13,14,19
SBOE Districts: 9

USDs: 205,282,283,285,286,375,396,402,436,445,446,462,463,465,470,471,484,492

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1